# माँ शाकुम्भरी विश्वविद्यालय, सहारनपुर

(पुँवारका, सहारनपुर, उ०प्र०, पिन–247120)

Website- msuniversity.ac.in

Email ID - registrar@msuniversity.ac.in

पत्रांक : 2289 / 10 / NCTE / MSU / 2023-24

दिनांक : 19-8-24

## <u>कार्यालय–ज्ञाप</u>

एत्तद्वारा समस्त सम्बन्धित को सूचित किया जाता है कि राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद, मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली के संलग्न सार्वजनिक नोटिस संख्या– NCTE-Reg1012/1/2024-Reg.Sec-HQ, दिनांक : 15 मार्च, 2024 द्वारा Integrated Teacher Education Programme (ITEP) पाठ्यक्रम हेतु ऑनलाइन पोर्टल 01 अप्रैल, 2024 से 31 मई, 2024 के लिए खोला जा रहा है। इच्छुक महाविद्यालय राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद, मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली द्वारा निर्गत सार्वजनिक नोटिस में दिये गये निर्देशानुसार Integrated Teacher Education Programme (ITEP) पाठ्यक्रम हेतु आवेदन करना सुनिश्चित करें।

प्रतिलिपि निम्नलिखित को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेत् प्रेषित :--

- 01. प्राचार्य / प्राचार्या, समस्त सम्बद्ध महाविद्यालय, माँ शाकुम्भरी विश्वविद्यालय, सहारनपुर ।
- 02. वित्त अधिकारी।
- 03. समस्त सम्पादक दैनिक समाचार पत्र को इस अनुरोध के साथ प्रेषित कि कृपया उक्त कार्यालय ज्ञाप को अपने सम्मानित दैनिक समाचार पत्र के सभी संस्करणों में विशेष स्थान देते हुए **सर्वसाधार**ण के संज्ञानार्थ निःशुल्क प्रकाशित कराने का कष्ट करें।
- 04. **प्रभारी वेब**साइट।
- 05. कुलपति कार्यालय को माननीय कुलपति जी के संज्ञानार्थ प्रेषित।

कुलसचिव

राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद् (भारत सरकार का एक सांविधिक संस्थान)



National Council for Teacher Education

(A Statutory Body of the Government of India) By e-mail / Hand / Speed Post / Fax

### F. No. NCTE-RegI012/1/2024-Reg. Sec-HQ

#### Dated: 15.03.2024

### PUBLIC NOTICE

The National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE) is a statutory body that came into existence in pursuance of the National Council for Teacher Education Act, 1993 (No. 73 of 1993) on 17<sup>th</sup> August 1995 to achieve planned and coordinated development of the teacher education system throughout the country, the regulation and proper maintenance of norms and standards in the teacher education system and for matters connected therewith.

2. In accordance with para 1.8 of the National Council for Teacher Education (Recognition, Norms and Procedure) Amendment Regulations 2021 notified in the Gazette of India on 26.10.2021 for norms and standards with respect to Integrated Teacher Education Programme (ITEP), the General Body of the Council in its 60<sup>th</sup> (Emergent) meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> March 2024 decided to invite online applications for the 4<sup>th</sup> phase of ITEP. These applications will be from multidisciplinary institutions for the academic session 2025-2026 u's 14 and 15 of the NCTE Act 1993 based upon the Shortlisting Criteria prescribed by the General Body.

3. The online portal for inviting applications shall be opened for some period between 1st April 2024 to 31st May 2024. Please visit NCTE website for more details. This is for information of all the concerned.

Kes J Hope

(Kesang Y. Sherpa, IRS) Member Secretary



जी-7, सेक्टर-10, द्वारका, नई दिल्ली-110075 G-7, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi -110075 Phone : +91-011-20893266, Fax : +91-011-20893270 E-mail : ms@ncte-india.org Website : www.ncte.gov.in